READ INSTIWCTIONS CAREl'ULL Y
BEFORE PROCllEDINO
"8 ilA.NkJA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Ve J/ I/ , Approved by OMB
REMITTANCE ADVICE Ul..
. 301'0-0589
2 9 20f4~ag~No~ ot3
(I) LOCK.BOX#

$1,130.00
(29 A) FCC CODG 2
(249) PAYMEN1' TYPE CODE (2SB) QUANTITY
(279) TOTAL FEE
(298) FCC CODE 2
SECTION D- CER'CllllCATION
1.__i=;..u..;_:_..:.;;,..=+,i..~..:,_----'' certify underpenahy of perjury that the foregoing nnd 111ppo11ing information is true ond correct to
lief.
EXPIRATION DATE
FEBRUARY 2003
www.int09ratelecom.com + 6160 Golden Hills Or, Golden Valley, MN 55416
July 21, 2014
ACCEPTED/FILED
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary AUG - ·1 2014 Via Overnight Delive1y
Federal Communications Commissi<fed
Wireline Competition Bureau e eral Co~rnunications Commission
445 _ 1 zi1t Street SW Office of the Secretary
Washington, D.C. 20554
RE: Joint International and Domestic AppUcation for Streamlined Consent to Transfer
Control - Transfer of World Communications, lnc. to Integra Telecom Holdings, hie.
Dear Ms. D01tch:
On behalf of World Commw1ications, Inc. and Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., enclosed
herewith are an original imd five (5) copies of the Joint International and Domestic Application
for Streamlined Consent to Transfer Control of World Com1mu1ications, Inc. to Integra Telecom
Holdings, Inc. The Joint International Application was filed on July 18, 2014, electronically via
IBFS (Submission ID No. 1B2014001481) with the $1050.00 filing fee also completed
electronically (see attached confirmation).
A copy' of this filing letter, together with au original Form 159 with credit payment of
$1050.00, has been delivered to Federal Communications Commission, c/o U.S. Bank -
Governmental Lockbox # 979091, Attention: FCC Government Lockbox, SL-MO-C2-GL, 1005
Convention Plaza, St. Louis, MO 63101, as of this date.
Should there be any questions regarding this filing, kindly contact the undersigned.
Enclosures
cc: Wireline Competition Bureau
Respectfully submitted,
Douglas Denney
Vice President, Costs & Policy
Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.
l81l0 SE 34111 St.
Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683
Telephone: (360) 558-4318
Facsimile: (763) 745-8459
E-mail: dkclenney(@integratelecom.com
,Oleg Buzinover, World Communications, Inc.
Technology you trust. People you know.
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNI CATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
)
In the Matter of )
)
WORLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC. )
)
Transferor, )
)
INTEGRA TELECOM HOLDINGS, INC. )
)
Transferee, )
)
Joint Application fo r Consent to a Transfer )
Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications )
Act of 1934, as Amended )
)
File No. ITC-T/C-2014
WC Docket No. 14----
.JOINT INTERl~ATIONAL AND DOMESTIC APPLICATION
FOR STREAMLINED CONSENT TO TRANSFER CONTROL
Pmsuant to Section 214 of the Communications Acl of 1934, as amended (the
"Act"), 1 and Sections 63 .04 and 63 .24 of the Commission's rnles,2 this Application seeks